## **OFFICE ORDER**

The following MPHW(F) of the Subordinate offices of the ESI Health Care Department Haryana are hereby provisionally promoted to the post of MPHS(F) in the pay Scale of Rs. 35400/- FPL 6 of pay matrix Schedule-I (as per 7<sup>th</sup> pay commission) notification issued on dated 28.10.2016 with effect from the date of their joining to the said post:-

Name & Designation	Place of present posting of officials	Place of posting after promotion
Smt. Radha Rani	ESI Disp. Sonipat	ESt Disp.Sampla,( Rohtak)
Smt. Seema Sharma	ESI Hospital, Sec -8 Faridabad	ESI Disp No7,Faridabad
Smt. Saroj Devi	ESI Disp No1,Faridabad	ESI Disp No -1,Faridabad
Smt Meena Kumari	ESI Disp.No6,Faridabad	ESI Disp.No5,Faridabad
Smt Usha Rani Gera	ESI Disp No4,Faridabad	ESI Disp No4,Faridabad
Smt. Sunita	ESI Disp. Bahadurgarh	ESI Disp. Bahadurgarh
Smt. Harvinder Kaur	ESI Disp. Dhulkot(Ambala)	ESI Disp Ambala Cantt
Smt Reshma Arora	ESI Disp No4,Faridabad	ESI Disp . Rewari
Smt_Kavita Rani	ESI Disp. No. 3, Hissar	ESI Disp. Bawal (Rewari)
Smt_Gurmeet Kaur	ESI Disp.,1&2 YamunaNagar	ESI Disp.,3 YamunaNagar
Smt. Sarita Kumari	ESI Disp. Gurugram	ESI Disp.,5YamunaNagar
	Smt Radha Rani Smt Seema Sharma Smt Saroj Devi Smt Meena Kumari Smt Usha Rani Gera Smt Sunita Smt Harvinder Kaur Smt Reshma Arora Smt Kavita Rani Smt Gurmeet Kaur	Smt. Radha Rani  Smt. Seema Sharma  ESI Disp. Sonipat  ESI Hospital, Sec -8 Faridabad  Smt. Saroj Devi  ESI Disp. No1,Faridabad  Smt. Meena Kumari  ESI Disp. No6,Faridabad  Smt. Usha Rani Gera  ESI Disp. No4,Faridabad  Smt. Sunita  ESI Disp. Bahadurgarh  Smt. Harvinder Kaur  ESI Disp. Dhulkot(Ambala)  Smt. Reshma Arora  ESI Disp. No4,Faridabad  Smt. Kavita Rani  ESI Disp. No. 3,Hissar  Smt. Gurmeet Kaur  ESI Disp.,1&2 YamunaNagar

## These promotions are also on the following conditions:-

- 1. That in the event of final decision in the disciplinary proceedings which are pending against their seniors they shall have no right on the post of MPHS(F), if their seniors are found fit for promotion after the decision of disciplinary proceedings.
- 2. They will also not claim seniority above their seniors on the basis of their present promotion and they will be reverted to the post of MPHW(F) without giving any notice, if any senior to them is/are found fit for promotion to the post of MPHS(F) later on in the event of decision in their seniority position made by the department/Court and their inter-se-seniority will not be disturbed.

D:/E: backup/Estt-deepak:/office order

- That they will be on probation for a period of one year and if their work and conduct during 3. the period of probation is not found satisfactory, they will be reverted on the post of MPHW(F) without giving any notice thereof.
- 4. This promotion is subject to the decision of CWP No. 11073 of 2015 titled as Dinesh Kumar Sharma & others V/s State of Haryana.

Place: Chandigarh Dated: 10.08,2018

Anil Malik Director, ESI Health Care, Haryana.

Endst No. 101/5- -3E-1-2018/ 4305-25

Dated: 14-08-18

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

Civil Surgeon, ESI Health Care, Bhiwani, Faridabad, Gurgaon, and Karnal. 2.

Medical Superintendent, ESI Hospital Faridabad.

Medical Officer Incharge, ESI Dispensary, Sonipat, Sampla(Rohtak), ESI Disp. 3. No. 1,4,5,6,7, Faridabad,Bahadurgarh(Jhajjar),Dhulkat(Ambala), Ambala Cantt., Rewari, Bawal (Rewari), ESI Disp. No. 3 Hisar, ESI Dispensary No.1,2,3 and 5 Yamuna Nagar, ESI Dispensary Gurugram. 4.

5r. Scale Stenographer to Director, ESI Health Care.

Jr. Programer for website update. 5.

> Medical Officer 2018 for Director, ESI Health Care, Haryana.

LE